2262212

CH \$165,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Erickson Air-Crane Incorporated		06/24/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank
Street Address:	1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd - 1B1
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262212	AIR CRANE
Registration Number:	2578985	AIR CRANE
Serial Number:	85059986	AIRS
Serial Number:	85059995	AIRCRANE INCIDENT RESPONSE SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77476001	
Serial Number:	77978281	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.359.8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02941-0326

900166539 REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0996

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana
Signature:	/James L. Vana/
Date:	07/08/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Erickson Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Erickson Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0997

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 24, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between Erickson Air-Crane Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as the Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") referenced therein, the Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

U.S.

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark Item	Date of Trademark
2,262,212	Air Crane (ERI 401)	July 20, 1999
2,578,985	Air Crane (ERI 403)	June 11, 2002

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S.

Trademark		Date of Trademark
Applications No.	Description of Trademark Applied For	Applications
85/059,986	AIRS (ERI 406A)	June 10, 2010
85/059,995	AIRCRANE INCIDENT RESPONSE SYSTEMS (ERI	June 10, 2010
,	407A)	
77/476,001	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (helicopter logo)	May 15, 2008
•	(ERI 408)	
77,978,281	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (helicopter logo)	May 15, 2008
, ,	(ERI 408DIV) (Divisional application separating	
	services from ERI 408)	

70133259.1 0041765-00002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0998 The Borrower and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ERICKSON ATR-CRANE INCORPORATED

Name: Charles Ryan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Namo! <u>James Bedna</u>

Fitte: Senior Vice President

70133259.1 0041765-00002

RECORDED: 07/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0999